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cian skilled in mental diagnosis ; but no person shall be recognized 
as a clinical psychologist unless he has received the doctorate 
degree in psychology, with work in neurology and psychiatry, and 
has had not less than two years of successful experience in clin-
ical psychological work. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved March 4, 1921. 

No. 19, S.] 	 [Published March 9, 1921. 
CHAPTER 20. 

AN ACT to amend section 2262 of the statutes, relating to the 
recording of plats. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 2262 of the statutes is amended to read : 
Section 2262. The register of deeds shall record any map 

made, certified, approved and presented as prescribed in this chap-
ter, except that no map of any addition to an existing plat shall 
be recorded unless the streets and alleys shown thereon shall 
practically conform in width and direction to those of the exist-
ing plat. All written or printed matter on either the face or back 
of any such map shall be recorded and form a part of the record, 
and the whole record shall be made in such manner that it will be 
a facsimile of the original as near as practicable. * * *. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved March 7, 1921. 

No. 240, S.] 	 [Published March 9, 1921. 

CHAPTER 21. 
AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to the 

superintendent of public property. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is appropriated to the superintendent of 

public property from any moneys in the general fund, not other-
wise appropriated, not to exceed eighty-one thousand six hundred 
fifty-five dollars as an emergency fund, and in addition to all 
other appropriations for operation, for the fiscal year ending June 
30, 1921. 
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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage arid pub-
lication. 

Approved March 7, 1921. 

No. 159, S.] 	 [Published March 12, 1921. 
CHAPTER 22. 

AN ACT providing for a referendum in cities of the first class on 
the question of authorizing the council of such cities to levy a 
tax for a school repair fund. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented-in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The city clerk in each city of the first class shall 

submit to the electors of such city at the election to be held therein 
on the first Tuesday in April, next after the passage and publica-
tion of this act, the question as to whether the council of such city 
shall levy and collect a tax not exceeding eight-tenths of a mill on 
each dollar of the total assessed valuation of all property, real 
and personal, in said city, subject to taxation, for a school repair 
fund for the repair and keeping in order of school buildings, fix-
tures, grounds and fences, the purchase of school furniture, and 
the repair of broken or worn out furniture, and making of ma-
terial betterments to school property and the purchase of neces-
sary additions to school sites. 

SECTION 2. The said question shall be submitted as provided 
by law for the submission of questions to a vote of the electors ; 
and the election shall be conducted and the ballots counted, can-
vassed and returned, as in other elections in such cities. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved March 8, 1921. 

No. 40, A.] 	 [Published March 12, 1921. 

CHAPTER 23. 
AN ACT to amend section 35.63 of the statutes, relating to the 

official state paper. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 35.63 of the statutes is amended to read : 

35.63 The legislature shall declare some newspaper published in 
Wisconsin to be the official state paper, in which shall be pub-
lished all the laws, advertisements, proclamations and cornmuni- 


